KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

<u>Proceedings</u>

KAU – Acad – Providing KAU Fellowships to all the PG and Ph.D students admitted through KAU entrance examination– Approved by the Academic Council – orders issued

ACADEMIC WING

Vellanikkara, Dated: 23/01/2019

Read:- 1. Minutes of the 131st meeting of Academic Council held on 22.02.2018.

2. University order of even no. & dtd 21/05/2018.

3. Minutes of the 132nd meeting of Academic Council held on 28.09.2018.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the paper read 1st above, decision was taken for constituting a committee with the following members for studying the case on Providing KAU Fellowships to all the PG and Ph.D students admitted through KAU entrance examination and accordingly orders were issued vide 2nd paper read above.

i) Dean (Agri)

No.Acad/B2/2018/101/1934(i)

ii) DSW

iii) Director (Acad & PG Studies)

iv) Controller of Examinations

v) Ms Hena M (Student Representative in the Academic Council)

Chairman Convenor

Members.

The committee has submitted the report on the above said case and recommended to give KAU fellowships to all the PG and Ph.D students admitted to Kerala Agricultural University through KAU entrance examination irrespective of the place of domicile and to restrict the number of students from outside Kerala to 10% of the total PG seats of KAU, in addition to ICAR allotment.

The report of the committee was placed before the 132nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 28.09.2018 and the Council has approved the recommendations.

In consonance with the decision of the 132nd Meeting of the Academic Council held on 28.09.2018 the following order is issued.

Sanction is hereby accorded to award KAU fellowships to all the PG and Ph.D students admitted to Kerala Agricultural University through the KAU entrance examination irrespective of the place of domicile and to restrict the number of students from outside Kerala to 10% of the total PG seats of KAU, in addition to ICAR allotment. If sufficient students are not available from Kerala, students from outside Kerala will be admitted above 10%.

//By Order of the Academic Council //

Dr.Girija D Director (Academic & PG Studies)

То

- 1. The Deans/Associate Deans of the colleges under KAU.
- 2. Academic Officer (P.G) i/c of all colleges under KAU.
- 3. CeG, KAU (For publishing in the website).

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/ PA to Comptroller/Steno to Director (Acad & PG Studies) /Controller of Examinations/Joint Registrar (Acad)/SO Acad C, B/Jr. Programmer (Acad)/SF/Spare.